
 
2025-2026 Membership Committee Roster 

Effective 7/1/2025
  

Chair 
David Williams Jr, MD, PhD – University of North Carolina School of Medicine, Chapel Hill, NC 
david_willjr@med.unc.edu 
 
Members 
M. Ashfaqul Alam, PhD – University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 
maal324@uky.edu  
 
Prarthana Dalal, MD, PhD – University of Michigan Medical School, Ann Arbor, MI 
dprartha@med.umich.edu 
 
Piyali Dasgupta, PhD – Marshall University, Huntington, WV 
dasgupta@marshall.edu  
 
Andrew Duncan, PhD – University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine, Pittsburgh, PA 
duncana@pitt.edu  
 
Amy Engevik, PhD – Medical University of South Carolina, Charleston, SC 
engevika@musc.edu  
 
Mel Feany, MD, PhD – Brigham and Women’s Hospital, Boston, MA 
mel_feany@hms.harvard.edu 
 
Vik Meadows, PhD – University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine, Pittsburgh, PA 
VEM72@pitt.edu 
 
Traci Parry, PhD – University of North Carolina at Greensboro, Greensboro, NC  
tlparry@uncg.edu  
 
Louisa Tichy, PhD – Wake Forest University School of Medicine, Winston-Salem, NC 
Louisa.Tichy@Advocatehealth.org 
 
Michael Thompson, MD, PhD – Washington University St. Louis, St. Louis, MO 
thompsonmd@wustl.edu 
 
Yu-Jui Yvonne Wan, PhD – University of California, Davis, Sacramento, CA 
yjywan@ucdavis.edu 
 
 
  
 

To contact any member of the ASIP Staff: https://www.asip.org/about-asip/leadership/staff/ 
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